C“Y AT ';HE CE"VJ’{:_?
—-_\ 4‘,—‘ = =
WEST ALLIS City of West Allis "West Alls. W1 53214

Matter Summary

File Number Title Status

R-2010-0192 Resolution Introduced

Resolution approving an amendment to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)

Programs Handicapped Accessibility-City Hall, Rogers Playground Project, and the S. 60 St.

Business Assistance Project.

Introduced: 9/7/2010 Controlling Body: Administration & Finance
Committee

Sponsor(s): Administration & Finance Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION ﬁf&?ﬂj
74

MOVER SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT | EXCUSED

ACTION Barczak

DATE: Czaplewski

Kopplin

Y Lajsic
SE ﬂi 2ﬁm Narlock

AN

Reinke

Roadt

p- Sengstock

N Vitale

Weigel

Ks\\\
\

TOTAL

SIGNAT, REPOM ITTEE MEMBER
Aol
\y V

q
Chair / Vice-Chair Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION ADOPT

E NO PRESENT | EXCUSED

>
o]

MOVER SECONDER

ACTION Barczak

DATE: Czaplewski

SEP 07 2010 L Kopplin

ulll <
Lajsic

= Narlock

Reinke

Roadt

Sengstock

Vitale

ANV AR NIRAY

Weigel

=~
iy

TOTAL:

City of West Allis Page 1 Printed on 9/2/2010



o AT THE CENT, ‘. -

v . 3 J - 7 . Greenfi ve.
WES'QT‘ Ar.é‘us City of West Allis T Al W 3014
Resolution
File Number: R-2010-0192 Final Action:

SEP 07 2010

Sponsor(s): Administration & Finance Committee

Resolution approving an amendment to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
Programs Handicapped Accessibility-City Hall, Rogers Playground Project, and the S. 60 St.
Business Assistance Project.

WHEREAS, the CC has established Community Development Grant Programs Handicapped
Accessibility-City Hall, Rogers Playground Project, and the S. 60 St. Business Assistance Project
through the adoption of Annual Action Plans of FY 2007 and 2010; and,

WHEREAS, the projects are eligible for Community Development Block Grant funds as it fulfills-
Housing and Urban Development 's(HUD) national objective to assist low-to moderate individuals
or areas; and,

WHEREAS, additional funds are required to complete the goals of the program; and
WHEREAS, Director of Development has recommended amending the project; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the CC of the COWA that it hereby approves an
amendment to the Community Development Block Grant Program, Annual Action Plans for FY
2007 and 2010, increasing the following programs as follows:

- Handicapped Accessibility- City Hall Project with a budget of $17,000 is increased by $38,000 for
a total budget $55,000.

- Rogers Playground with a budget of $30,000 is increased by $20,000 for a total budget $50,000.

- S. 60 St. Business Assistance Project with a budget of $10,000 is increased by $5,000 for a total
budget of $15,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the funding for the above amendments are made available
through a reduction to the following program:

$68,000 from the Contingency Fund

cc: Department of Development
Finance

DEV-R-604-9-7-10

City of West Allis Page ] of 2 Printed on 9/2/2010



Resolution No. R-2010-0192 "

ADOPTED SEP 07 2010 APPROVED 4//{//0

oy

. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas. Dan Devine, Mayor

City of West Allis Page 2 of 2 Printed on 9/2/2010



